COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 234736 Invoice Date: 12/16/2019 9:38:09 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSK
SHERIFF
Chg # Charge ! Payment/ Fee Description Amount inst #/ Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $71.75 201909861 BRIARCREEK BORC
Grantor - KISH, JOHN S 12116119 9:38:12 AM
Grantee - FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP
Consideration - $4,015.50
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $40.25
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECCORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS
CHECK: 8750 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

371.75

$71.75
$71.75

$71.75
(571.75)
$0.00

Date: Dec 16, 2019 9:39:23 AM
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
WELLS FARGO BANK VS. JOHN & MICHELLE KISH
NO. 88-2019 ED NO. 547-2018 JD
DATE/TIME OF SALE: SEPTEMBER 11 AT 9:00 AM

- -15
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) g 70%9,@( PECYR

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Y606

$ Y

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT

MISC. COSTS g JsHw

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s LIS, S %
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): mb&ﬂ/émm

Ubrs, SO

TOTAL DUE: $

LESS DEPOSIT: s /308
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s LS\ SO




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

~ Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

-

Plaintiff
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff;

MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC

P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS, OH 43216-5028

Location of the real estate:

Defendant

VS, JOHN S KISH

=

MICHELLE R KISH

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

2330 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803

-

Wednesday, September 11, 20
2019CV371
$1.350.00

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Matling Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,465.25
Prothanotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $130.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,293.75

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $71.75

Total Distribution Costs $71.75

Grand Total: $2,365.50

Sheriff's poundages cost will be calculated accerding to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Coelumbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

(o) GeuntyZ3uile Snenf, Tewosoft (s



FAAMLEYZEAS. ZOM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.O.BOX 165026
COLUMBUS, OH 43216
KOCHALSK] P 614-220-8611 | F 614-220.5613

September 26, 2019

Columbia County Sheriff
Timothy Chamberiain

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v.
John S. Kish, et al.
Property Address: 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019-CV-371
Our File Number: 19-027583

Dear Sir or Madam:

Our office is the attorney on the Writ for the above-referenced sale. Please be advised that we are
assigning the bid to Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, 8200 Jones Branch Drive, McLean,
VA 22102-3110. Please issue the Deed to the specified assignee.

Also enclosed are the following:

» two (2) original Realty Transfer Tax Affidavits of Value;,
e acopy of the Mortgage and Assignment of Mortgage (if applicable)

s aself-addressed, stamped envelope for return of the deed.
Please bill us for any unpaid costs or refund any excess from our advance.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 614-947-5679 or email
cldameron@manleydeas.com.

Very truly yours,

MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC

By: Cosey Dowmeron
Casey Dameron, Legal Assistant - Post Sale

Enclosures



AL :
V97 pennsylvania

N

(EX)MOD 04-19 (F1)

REV-183

BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
PO BOX 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

1830619165

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

STATEMENT OF VALUE
COMPLETE EACH SECTION

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid:

Book Page:

Instrument Number:

Date Recorded:

| L

SECTION | TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

09/11/2019

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Telephone Number

Sheriff of Columbia County 570-389-5622

Federal Flome Loan Mortgage Corporation

(312) 407-7400

Mailing Address
35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380

Mailing Address
8200 Jones Branch Drive

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Blocmsburg PA 17815 McLean VA 22102-3110
SECTION Il REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

2330 West Front Street Borough of Briar Creek

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia BERWICK AREA SD (6-1B2-005-00,000

SECTION Nl VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? ] YES X NO

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3, Total Consideration

70,000.00 +0,00 = 70,600.00

4. County Assessed Value 5. Comman Level Ratio Factor 6. Computed Value

22,511.00 X441 =99273.51

SECTION IV EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100% 100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession.

oooo O

{Name of Decedent)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement and all amendments.)

Transfer fram a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement and all amendments.)
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement,)

{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

X

KOO

Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)
Other (Provide a detailed explanation of exemption claimed. If more space is needed attach additional sheets.}

(Estate File Number)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of morigage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Exempt pursuant to Section 303(e) of the Federal Home Lean Mortgage Corporation Act, 12 U.S.C. §1452(e) and Delaware County,
Pennsylvania v. Federal Housing Finance Agency, et al., 747 F.3d 215 (3d Cir. 2014}

SECTION V “CORRESPONDENT INFORMATION - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Telephone Number

Casey Dameron 614-947-5679
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
P. 0. Box/{F5028 Columbus OH 43216-5028

Under peﬁﬂies of law, | declare :yat‘m?ve examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge and bolief, it is true, cprrect and complete.

Signa/ﬁﬁnf orrespo%f/’{nt o% ponsible Party
/I o A/l‘ / //ﬂ'—

”“/%4;/7



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET [

ST

V8.
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/X%0)%
LEVY (PER PARCEL 15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 350%7"

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 4,60
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2é.00
COPIES 5_6:29
NOTA )
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /639,40
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 75
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20§

DELINQUENT 20§ S0

TOTAL *#xrdkdssfiokppdhsns § g,w
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $

WATER 20_ 3 SR (o7 TY
TOTAL ##k sk kb dobseok ok fekobsdok ook ¢ 07%73

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) _ §/)300
MISC-&)%}MGTE? Go, Sheft ¢ 9393 "
$
TOTAL *##skssoioksiootrsoorsonss § ?31(/9_

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

s 387,95



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

Brandon Eyerly being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is a
newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said ,
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice_ August 21. 28 & September 4,
2019 and that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ..............7....... day of _St‘f/dTéMth 20/?

................. el Lo foro— ...

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV.

MOTARIAL SEAL
ALBERT LEE JENSEN, Notary Public
Scott Township, Cotumbia County
My Commission Expires Aprit 21, 2020

1A

AN NOW,. e 3 20 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC
P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS OH 43216-5028

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

19-027583_AMR



PAANLEYDEAS.COM

MK | janerpess oo o
KOCHALSK] F 614-220-5611 | F 614-220-5613

August 14, 2019

Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v.
John S. Kish, et al.
Property Address: 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019-CV-371
Our File Number: 19-027583

Enclosed please find a copy of an executed Affidavit of Service of Defendant/Owner and Other
Parties of Interest Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 regarding the above referenced matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our office at 614-220-
5611.

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski L1.C
Enclosure

19-027583 AMR



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019-CV-371
vs.

John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

The undersigned affiant does hereby certify the following regarding the service of
Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff's Sale:

1. Manley Deas Kochalski, LLC ("MDK") is counsel for Plaintiff in these
proceedings. |

2. I am employed by MDK as an Attorney. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years

and am competent to testify to the matters stated in this affidavit.

19-027583_AMR

F76



3. The information in this affidavit is taken from MDK's business records. I have
personal knowledge of MDK''s procedures for creating and maintaining these records. They
were: (a) made at or near the time of the occurrence of the matters set forth therein by persons
with personal knowledge of the information in the business re!cord, or from information
transmitted by persons with personal knowledge; (b) kepf in the course of MDK's regularly
conducted business activities; and (c) created by MDK as a regular practice.

4. Defendénts John S. Kish and Michelle R. Kish are the record owners of the real
property.

5. On or about July 29, 2019, Defendant John S.. Kish was served with Plaintiff's
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of ReaI‘Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, via Firefly Legal Inc. at
the address of 89 Riparian Lane, Ranson, WV 25438. A true and correct copy of said Proof of
Service is marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

6. On or about July 29, 2019, Defendant Michelle R. Kish was served with
Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, via Firefly Legal
Inc. at the address of 89 Riparian Lane, Ranson, WV 25438. A true and correct copy of said
Proof of Service is marked Exhibit "B", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

7. On or about July 18, 2019, Plaintiff's counsel served all other parties in interest
with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriffs Sale according to Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to rule 3129.1,
via First Class U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True and correct copies

of said Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit "C", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

19-027583_AMR



8. Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendants/Owners and all
other Parties of Interest were served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in
accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

)SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA )

I verify that the staternents made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

mes: 10|14
b A~

Cristina L.. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

19-027583_AMR



CERTIFICATION

I certify that this filing complies with the provisions of the Public Access Policy of the

Unified Judicial System of Pernsylvania: Case Records of the Appellate and Trial Courts that

require filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential

information and documents. -

19-027583 AMR

(e Sl

Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153}
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff



EXHIBIT A

19-027583 AMR



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Plaintiff(s) Court No.:  2019-CV-371
Vs,
John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish
Defendant(s)
q T AFFIDAVIT OF SPECTIAL PROCESS SERVER
d D f_f L , being first duly swom on oath depose and state as follows:

I am over the age of 18, not a party to this action, and an employee or agent of Firefly Legal, Inc., 2 licensed private detective agency, license
onmber 117.001465.

Type of Process:  Notice of Sheniff's Sale of Real Properfy Pursuamt to Pennsylvaniz Rule of Civil Procedure 3129

Defendant to be served:  John 8. Kish

SERVED/NON-SERVED the within named defendant on: 7 Z? ? @ 7. %0 AN@
ADDRESS WHERE ATTEMPTED OR SERVED: 39 panan Lage
Ransoa, WV, 25438
THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON WITH WHOM THE COPY OF THIS PROCESS WAS LEFT IS AS FOLLOWS:

Age 50  Gender M(F) RaceMoA- Wi reight S 0 Weight /S0  Hair dbv. Glasses

INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivexing to the within named defendant a copy of this process personally. The defendant confirmed that
shc:h/,rtsidcs at the above address.

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process at hisfher usual place of abode with: /f/&éf.// /7P /Zﬁé

{Relationship): UL , & Eamily member of person residing therein who is the age of 18 years or upwards
confirmed the defendantfesides at the above address and informed that person of the contents thereof. )
CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process with , {Title)

, 3 person authorized to aceept service and informed that person of the contents thereof.

POSTED
NON-SERVICE for the reason that after diligent investigation found

MILITARY __ AD

Additional Comments
I certify that [ am a United States citizen, over the age of 18 and not a party to, nor o ﬁz _miestcd mc action.
v R} Z? Zof 7 ture of Frocess

) ,f.-_lua

Printed Name of Process Server

Notary Public, Stala Of West Virginia
Erin Fink

presidential Investigations
PO Box 521
Mariinsburg WV 25402
My commission expires June 10, 2023

LR A

762348_3803630_0_26_V3

Page 1 of File Number MDK19-008163
Reference Number: 3803630 ’
Case Number. 2019-CV-371
Client: Manley Deas KochalskiLLG -
FORECLOSURE

Doc Ganerated: 07/17/2019 03:33:35:055 PM



EXHIBIT B

19-027583_AMR



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Plainttff{s) Court No.:  2019-CV-371
V8.
John S, Kish; Michelle R. Kish
Defendani(s)
[ } /] F AFFIDAVIT OF SPECIAL PROCESS SERVER
I 2 M H K  being first duly sworn on oath depose and state as follows:

[ antover the age of 18, not 2 party to this action, sud an cmployee or agent of Fircfly Legal, Inc., a licensed private detective agency, license
momber 117.001465.

Type of Process:  Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Pro, Pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedwre 3129

Defendant to be served ichelle R. Kigh / / ,
I SERVED/NON-SERVED the within named defendant om: 7 79 / 7 @ 7 30 AMEPRD
7
ADDRESS WHERE ATTEMPTED OR SERVED: 89 Riparian
Ranson, WV, 25438
'I'HE DE CRIP'IION OF TYE PERSON WITH WHOM THE COPY OF THIS PROCESS WAS LEFT IS AS FOLLOWS:
Gender M (E) Race MO hite Heigt 570 " Weight /&0  HailJOr ¥ Glasses YD

INDIVIDUAL SERVICE by delivering to the within named defendant a copy of this process personally. The defendant confirmed that
shefhe resides at the above address.

SUBSTITUTE SERVICE, by leaving a copy of this process at his/her usual place of abode with:

(Relationship): » & family member or person residing thesein who is the age of 18 years or upwds
confirmed the defendant resides at the above address and informed that person of the contents thereof

CORPORATE OR GOVERNMENT SERVICE by leaving a copy of this process with
» aperson authorized to accept sexvice and informed that person of the contents thereof

, {Title}

___ POSTED
NON-SERVICE for the reason that after ditigent investigation found

MILITARY __ A/0
Additional Comments

I certify that T am a United States citizen, over the ape of 18 and not a party to, gor c@twmc above artion,

Signature o{Bocess Server

Jehow D. Friace

Prnted Name of Process Server

Official Seal
_ Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
Erin Fink
Presidential Investigations
PO Box 521

Mariinsburg WV-25402
My commissian expires June 10, 2023

F’age 1 of File Number: MDK19-008163
Reference Number: 3803628
I Case Mumber: 2019-CV-371
Client: Manley Deas Kochalski LLC -
FORECLOSURE

Dot Generated: 07/47/2019 03:33:08:304 PM
762348__3803628_0_26_\!3 |




EXHIBIT C

19-027583_AMR



CERTIF!CAT?O‘N OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

’7’ UNITED STATES e i |
P GST ]3 I. SE RVI CE&" To pay for, affix stamps or

meter posiane here.

This Certificats of Mailing provides evidence that muil has been presented to USPSE for maifing This
form many b used for domestic and intermational mai

From; Cristina L. Connor, Esquire
c/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028 - [
Columbus, OH 432165028 RSN N G
To: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Postmask Here:

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.0O. Box 2675 '

_County of P.Q: Columbia____ | o
~ PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

e UNITED STATES CortitcateOf
' P OS TAL SER V’ICEﬂ _ ™ Torpay fer, allix stamps or

meter postage here,

This Certiticuys of Mailing provides evidence that rmaid has bien ér:scmc'd 10 USPS & for muailiog. *This form
may be sed Ry domestic and isemational mail .

¥rom: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire
¢/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028 O AL SO
"“To: COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE  Postmark flere

11 West Main Street, 2nd Floor TN

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 { ; RN

“County of P.Q.; Columbia | e ‘

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

19.6081 63 " Paget COM
Return to Sale



CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

7‘ ==y {NITED STATES CortiiteOf
P GSTAL SERVICE@ TR To pay tee, affix stamps or

meter postage here,

Thig Ccniﬁcaien_fMailing pfuvidﬁ evidence that mail has been presented 10 USPSH for mailing. This form
‘miay bt wsed for domestic-mid intemational mail.

From: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire _
c/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC Lo SR

P. 0. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

To: PA DEPT. OF REVENUE — INHERITANCE TAX Postmark Here
DIVISION 7 B
6" Floor, Strawberry Square A

Dept. 280601 o
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601
County of P.Q.: Columbia

PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

™ UNITEDSTATES. Rt v
p FOSTAL SERVICE:B' ’ To.pay fee, affix stamps or

meler postage here.

This Certificaic of Muiling provides evidence that maii hus been presented to USPS®: for mailing. This form
may be used for domestic and mternationsd mail.

From: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire AT
c/o Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
P. O. Box 165028
Columbus, OH 43216-5028

To: UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS  Postnark Here
2330 West Front Street '
Berwick, PA 18603

County of P.Q.: Columbia
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

19-008163 Page 2 ' COM
Retumn o Sale



CERTIFICATION OF MAILING- NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS

"; UNITED STATES C emi‘ff;:;li};
POSTISL SERV’CE TS Topay fee, affiy stanps or

meter postage here.

This Certificate of Mailing proviges evidenee that mail has been prcsemcd o USPSI for mailing, This foan
iy be used for domestic snd intérsationa) mail,

¥From: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire
c/o Manley Deas Kochalsk: L1L.C
P. O. Box 165028 e
Columbus, OH 43216-5028 T

To: COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU Postark Here
11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T

County of P.Q.: Colunibia
PS Form 3817, April 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-9065

19608163 ‘ Page 3 COM
Retum to Sale



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
Case Number

VS,
JOHN 3 KISH (et al.) 2019CV3T1

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/07/2019  10:17 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 2330 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 13603.

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

August 08, 2019 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA'
NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG. COLUMBIA COUNTY
- MY-COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 4, 2020 §.... -

ety
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this D

8TH day of AUGUST . 2019 Mm A/
 Plaintiff Attorney: MANLEY DEAS KOGHALSKILLE, P.0..BOX:165028, COLUMBUS, OH: 43216@028

{¢) CountySuite Sheriff, Teleosoft, lnc.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A,
VS.

Case Number

KISH, JOHN S (et al.) 2019CV371
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posﬁng - Sale Bill _ Zone:

Manner;: < Not Specified > Expires: __ Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 09/11/2019 AT 9:00 AM

SHERIFF'S SALE BiLL

Serve To:
Name: (POSTING)

Primary 2330 WEST FRONT STREET
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: DORB:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Qriginator:

Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC

Service Attempts:

 Final Service:

Served: Personally - Adult In Charge@)ther

Adult In

Charge:

Relation;

Date: g/?//? Time: iﬁ -
Deputy: é Mileage:

Phone:  1-814-220-5611

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

0981 Vd “MOIMHIA ‘LITHLS LNOHL LSIM 082

1
2
3
4,
5
8
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Print Your Documents

Page 1 of |
Columbia County
Cuobkumbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815
71901140006000162996
JOHN S. KISH

89 RIPARIAN LANE

RANSON W 25438
v
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, . Docket No.: 2019-CV-371
30\9Q - 0 -3¢

V8.

John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Amount due $ 88.254.90

Interest from March 16, 2019 to June 27, 2019 § 1.256.69

Interest from June 28, 2019 to date of sale

at the per diem of $14.67 $

Total $

(Costs to be added)

Dated: Jnly 0, AOIG Py b 3 AesS

‘ Prothonotary
(SEAL) By: \Y\&gﬁ'ﬁux @ VC%:’?

Clerk

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

19-008163_KESI WREX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintift, Docket No.: 2019-CV-371

vS.
John 8. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

Legal Description
All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek in the County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the Southern boundary of U. S. Route No. 11, being also the State
Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, said point being Fifty-five (55) feet in a South
Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54) minutes Easterly direction from a stone at the
Northeast corner of land now or late of Ernest Paden; thence South Six (6 degrees) degrees
Thirty-eight (38) minutes West along the Eastern boundary of land of H. B. Hagenbuch a
distance of One Hundred Ninety-five (195) feet more or less to an iron pin corner in line of land
now or late of Hagenbuch; thence South Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54)
minutes East a distance of One Hundred Six (106) feet more or less to land now or late of Rea
Croop; thence North along land of Rea Croop a distance of One Hundred Ninety (190) feet to the
South side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick aforementioned; thence
along said State Highway in a Westerly direction and parallel with the same a distance of One
Hundred Six (106) feet more or less to a point the place of beginning.

Containing 20,352 square feet of land more or less.

Parcel No.: 06-1B2-005-00,000

Being the same property conveyed to John S. Kish and Michelle R. Kish, no marital status
shown who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Beth Ann Bodwalk and June T. Boston,
Executrices of the Last Will and Testament of Bertha M. Kacyon, deceased, dated July 15, 2005,
recorded July 19, 2005, at Instrument Number 200507500, Office of the Recorder of Deeds,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

19-008163 KESI1 Long Form Legal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019-CV-371

V5.

John S. Kish: Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TO: Michelle R. Kish
89 Riparian Lane
Ranson, WV 25438
AND
2330 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Office, at the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 on Qeoi‘ I 2019 at  9:00 am _ prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

)
19-008163_KES1



The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:
No. 2019-CV-371

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

John 8. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received
and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities
that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone
objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about
the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County, at the Columbia County Sheriff's Office, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box 380,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815. :

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR EAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/25/2019 Fee: £5.00 Cert. NO: 35646
KISH JOHN S & MICHELLE R District: BRIARCREEK BORO
89 RIPARIAN LN Deed: 20050 -7500

RANSON WV 25438 Location: 2330 W FRONT 8T

Parcel Id:06 -1B2-005-00,000

Assessment: 22,511
Balances as of 07/25/2019

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

v:Cu LuaBift County SIERF g,




COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
1l W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 389-5649 FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION
2019 - REAL ESTATE
As of Date: 07/25/2018% 08:57:54 AM

Cwner:XKISH JOHN S & MICHELLE R
89 RIPARIAN LN Municipality:BRIAR CREEK BOROUGH

RANSON WV 25438 Parcel #:06 -1B2-005-00,000
Property Desc:

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date

010107 R $80.06 04/30/2019 $81.69 06/30/2015% $89.86 08/31/2019
Discount Payment 04/30/2019 $80.06

010107 G $251.16 04/30/2019 $256.29 06/30/2019 $281.92 08/31/2019
Discount Payment 04/30/2019 $251.16

010107 s $22.06 04/30/2019 $22.51 06/30/2019 $24.76 08/31/20189
Discount Payment 04/30/2019 $22.06

Totals: $353.28 $360.49 $396.54

Total Paid To Date: $353.28

SAE 0 dxy—/9

Cate

Signature

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAT, REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TOQ COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: {570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 07/09/19 Telephone: (570) 389-5622
Ad D: 1172717 :
Description: JOHN AND MICHELLE TOt'a.I Ad CO_St $1 ’465'25
KISH SALE Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 08/2119 to 09/04/19
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agaie Lines: 225 Press Enterprise  08/21/1909/04/19 3 $1,465.25
Blind Box:
SHERIFFS SAIE

By Virtua of a Wit of Executian [Mortgage Foraclosure)
No. 2019CV3N

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following desenbed property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Blaomsburg, County of Columbia, Cammomasalth of
Pennsyvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEFTEMBER 11, 2009 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of
distribution will ba on fila in the Shetiffs Qffice na later than thirty {30} days after the
data of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and dstribution of the proceeds will
be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said fiing, unless
excepticns are fled with the Sheritf's Office prior thereto,

Legal Description:

Al that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek in the Counr
ty of Columbiz and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, towit,
Beginning at a point on e Southem boundary of L. S. Route Ne. 1 1, being also the
State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick. said peint being Fifty-five {55) feet
in a Scuth Eightynine {83 degrees) degrees Fittyfour {54} minutes Eastedy direction
from & stone at the Northeast comer of land now or late of Emest Padeny; thence South
Six (6 degrees) degreas Thirty-eight {38) minutes West along the Eastem boundary of
land of H, B, Hagenbuch a distante of One Hundred Ninety-five (195) feet more or less
%o an iren pin comer in fine of land now or late of Hagenbuch; thence South Eighty-nine
(89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four {54) minutes East a distance of One Hundred Six [ 106}
feet more o less taland now or late of Rea Croop, thence North along land of Rea Craop
adistance of One Hundred Ninety {1.30}Hegt to the Sauth side of the State Highway lead-
ing from Bloomsburg to Berwick aforementicned; thence along said State Highway ina
Westerly direction and paralle] witn 1he same a distance of One Hundred Six {106} fest
more or less to a point the place of beginning.

Contaning 20,352 square feat of land mere or lass.

Parcel No: 06-1B2-006-00,000

Being the same propeny conveyed to John S. Kish and Michellz R Kish, ne marital sta-
1us shown who sequired title by witue of a deed from Beth Ann, Bodwalk and Jure T,
Boston, Fxascutrices of the Last Will and Testarment of Bertha M. Kacyon, deceased,
dated July 15, 2005, recorded July 13, 2005, at Instrument Murmber 200507500,
Cifice of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County, Pennsyfvaria,

Property known s 2330 West Front Streat, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2330 WEST FRONT STREET. BEARWICK. PA 18603
UP1 / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 06-1B2-005-0G,000

Selzed and taken inte execution to be sold as the property of JOHN S, KISH,
IMICHELLE R, KISH in suit of WELLS FARGQ BANK N.A.

TERMS OF SALF: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%)
percent of the bid price or costs {opering bid at sak). Minimum payment is 1o be pald in
cash, certified check cor cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Ary remaining amount of the bid price is 1o be paid within eight (8] days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE iN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. GO
NOT BIC UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. i the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the abave temms,
the Shenff may efact to either sua the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, of to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
congidered fortaited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defautting bidder will be respensible for ary attomey fees incurred by the sheritf in cor-
fiection with aiy action aganst the bidder in which the bidder is found liabls for dame
ages. f proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the praceeds check will be payable to Plain-
1iff, unlass the Columbia County Sheniffs Cffice receives advance written notice ather-
wise, signed try an authorized representation of the plaintff,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsytvania
Attornay for the Plaintiff
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC
COLUMBUS, OH 1614-220-5611




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl

D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
VS,
KiSH, JOHN S (et al.)

Case Number
2019CVv371

Servicé Detafis:

Category: Real Estate Sale -Sale Notice

Manner: < NotSpec:1f|ed> - §

Expires: |

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Warrant:

Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 09/11/2019 AT 9:.00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Serve To: o o
Neme:  OCCUPANT . . .|
Primary 233 WESTFRONT STREET
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603
Phone: . DoB:

Atternate | T
Address: - !

Phone:

Attomey /Originater:
Name:  MANLEYDEASKOCHALSKILLC

Sérvice Attempts:

Adult in
Charge:

Relation

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

o:

ﬂc! BO&/ v

Personally {Adult In Charge ™

t Lives fhere

T /19 Time:

& Mileage:

16142208611

98

osted - Other

ft:37

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Atisinpt Notes:

N B N I R

AINVdNo20

LLEADBLOE
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
Ve, Case Number

KISH, JOHN S (et al) 2019CVaT1

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: Chnln T R R R |
Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice ~ ~  Zome . §Y

Manner: <NotSpeC|ﬁed> W Expires: Warrant:

o ITITHOIN ‘HSIM

Notes: ~ SALE DATE & TIME: 09/11/2019 AT 9:00AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  MICHELLERKISH | Served: Personally - AdultIn Charge - Posted
Primary 2330 WEST FRONT STREET/4 Aduitin = 4., ) R,
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: | . j@/'}cj ,Bﬂi_c_/f

Phone: DOB: . Relation: Cut of e g
plternate | 26 R a T s Date. C o e
. cr / : ate: ime:
Address: : § [ ﬂ ;P 1o c13 ; 7/”/1/ : N 36’ .
: RCm{;O}/; V., «9\3 § ; e
Phone: . Deputy: | (, . Mileage:

Attorriey / Originator: - 2Ty . T
Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKILLC | Phone: ﬁ"j‘Le{ztl:'__ngs's?*i”_ .
Service Attempts:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

; ! i
PP VOO S S

Service Attempt Notes:

£0981 Vd MOIMHIS ‘LIIHLS INOYL 1SIM 0£€2
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

V5.

Case Number

KISH, JOHN S (et al.) 2019CV371

Serwce Deiaﬁs

Category:
Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:
Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate B
Address: -

Phone:

Attorney./’ Ortgmator

Namae:

iJoan M Rothery o . Served:

§122Twm Church Road 1 Adultin
‘Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ,. Zone: ! 88

Z Not Spec|f|ed oo St Expires: ). Warrant:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 09/11/2019 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

H

5707592118 pog: . Reation:

pate: ;7],5/,5 Comme £3
Deputy: (g Mileage: | o

MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLCW " Phone: 16142205611

“Service Atiempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attémpi Notes:

1.

Persohally JAdult In Charge - Posted - Other

£0981 Vd ‘M2IMHIT ‘AVON HOMNHD NIML Z21

2
3.
4.
5
6

W NVOP ‘AY3IHLOY
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NOILVHIdXT ON




PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 AddTESS: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 07/09/19 Telephone: {570} 389-5622
Ad ID: 1172717 :
Description: JOHN AND MICHELLE Total Ad Co_st $1,465.25
KISH SALE Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 08/21/19 to 09/04/19
Class: 2 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 225 Press Enterprise ~ 08/21/1909/04/19 3 $1,465.25
Blind Box:
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of jon (Mortgage Forecosure}
No. 2013CV371

Issued cut of the Court of Comman Pleas of Cotumbia County. Pernsylvania and to me
directed, | wiF expose the following descibed property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commomvwvealth of
Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEFTEMBER 11, 2019 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and elaimants are further notified that a proposed scheduls of
distribution will be on file in the Sheriff's Office nalater than thirty {30} days after the
date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution af the proceeds will
be mada in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said fiing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriffs Office prior therato.

Legal Description:

Al that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Boraugh of Briar Creek in the Coun-
ty of Columnbia and State of Pennsytvania, bounded and described as follows, towit
Beginning at a point on the Southern boundary of U. 8. Route No. 1 1, being also the
State Highway leading from Bleomsburg 1¢ Benwick, said paint being Fiftyfive (55) feet
in a South Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fiftyfour (54) minutes Easterly direction
from a stone at the Northeast camer of land now of late of Emest Pader: thence South
Six (6 degrees) degrees Thirty-eight {38} minutas West along the Eastern boundary of
land of H. B. Hagenbuch a distance of Gne Hundred Ninety-five {195) feet more or loss
te-an iron pin commerin fine of land now or late of Hagenbuch; thence Scuth Eighty-nine
(B9 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54) minutes East a distance of Cne Hundred Six (106}
feetmore or lessto land now or late of Rea Croop; thence Nerth alongland of Rea Croop
a distance of Gna Hundred Ninety{ 1.80) feat 1o the South sidg of the Stats Highway lead-
ing fram Bloomsburg 1o Berwick aferementioned; thence along said State Highway ina
Westerly direction and parallef with (he same a distance of One Hundred Six (106} feet
e o less 1o a point the place of beginning.

Containing 20,362 square feet of land more or less.

Parcel No: 0618200500000

Baing the same property conveyed to John S Kish and Michelie R Kish, no marital sta-
tus shown who acquired tithe by virtue of a deed from Beth Ann Bodwalk and June T
Boston, Executnces of the Last Will arwd Testament of Bertha M. Kacyon, deceased,
dated July 15, 2005, recorded July 19, 2005, at Instument Number 200507500,
Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Cofumibia County, Pennsylvania

Property known as 2330 West Fromt Street. Berwicl, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2330 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UP1/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 06-182-005-00.000

Sezed and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOHN 5. KISH,
MICHELLE R. KISH in suit of WELLS FARGO BANK NA.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%)
percent af the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payrment is to be paidin
cash, cerified chack or cashiers check at ime of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
FRICE: Arvy remaininig amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after the
sale in cash. certified check ar cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE [N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER CO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVASLABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder fails 10 pay the bid price as per the above temms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property. of 1 resell the propary at the bidder's risk and maimain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of contract In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
censidered forfeited, but wil be applied against any damages recoverable, The
detoulting bidder wall be responsitle for any attomey fees ncurred by the sheriff in corr
nection with any action against the bidder in which the hidder is found liable for darm-
ages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plain
1ff, unless the Columbia County Sheriffs Office recenes advance written notice other
wise, signed by an authorizod reprosentation of the plaintiff,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheniff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyvania
Attomey for the Plaintiff:
MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC

COLUMBUS, OH 16142208611




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

VS,

Case Number

KISH, JOHN S (et al.) 2019CV371

‘Service Details:

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:

Name;

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sale Notme “ L VK Zone: 88

:< Not Speclfled > o Expires: : : Warrant:

;"SALE DATE & TIME: 09/11/2019 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

jColumbla County Tax Off|ce ) Served: Personally Ach@e Posted - Other
1;PC) Box 380 D Aduitin
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: DZ—FD-F)! & M\\\\ut_\

5703895649  pos: | Refatiom: | QLW—\&

3 Date’ P\\G\ \\G\ Time: \L;\.L\_O\ «

Phone: Deputy: L\ Mileage:
Attorhey./-Originator: e : e B, :
Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC Phone:  1-614-220-5611

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

oy
i

i

i

H

|

DU |
H

I
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A,
Vs,

Case Number

KISH, JOHN S (et al.) 2018Cvar
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: R : o

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce _ - ‘ Zone; : %‘ﬁ

Manner: < Not Spemfled> “ o Expires: | Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 09/11/2019 AT 9:00 AM

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To; .
Name: ;Domestlc Relatlons Offlce of Columb[a COl

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: :2ND FLOOR
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:  MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI ue

Service Attempts:

Fiial Seriice:

Served: Personally-A@ Posted - Other
Adultin

Charge: ¥\_\*$Sﬁt (VATE Y)D

Relation: Q_I_‘ELP

Date: \\\G\\\Ql . Time; \ \_’\\%\
Deputy: Wy . Mileage:

Phone: {1 -614-220-5611

Date: [

Time: E

Mileage:

Deputy:

O oA Wi ]

40 SNOLLY3d J1LS3W0a
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019-CV-371

VS,

John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

Legal Description
All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek in the County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the Southern boundary of U. S. Route No. 11, being also the State
Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, said point being Fifty-five (55) feet in a South
Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54) minutes Easterly direction from a stone at the
Northeast corner of land now or late of Emest Paden; thence South Six (6 degrees) degrees
Thirty-eight (38) minutes West along the Eastern boundary of land of H. B. Hagenbuch a
distance of One Hundred Ninety-five (195) feet more or less to an iron pin corner in line of land
now or late of Hagenbuch; thence South Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54)
minutes East a distance of One Hundred Six (106) feet more or less to land now or late of Rea
Croop; thence North along land of Rea Croop a distance of One Hundred Ninety (190) feet to the
South side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick aforementioned; thence
along said State Highway in a Westerly direction and parallel with the same a distance of One
Hundred Six (106) feet more or less to a point the place of beginning.

Containing 20,352 square feet of land more or less.

Parcel No.: 06-1B2-005-00,000

Being the same property conveyed to John S. Kish and Michelle R. Kish, no marital status
shown who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Beth Ann Bodwalk and June T. Boston,

Executrices of the Last Will and Testament of Bertha M. Kacyon, deceased, dated July 15, 2005,

recorded July 19, 2003, at Instrument Number 200507500, Office of the Recorder of Deeds,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603



PRESS ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: July 5th, 2019

Re: Sheriff’s Sale Advertising Dates
Wells Fargo Bank N.A.
VS.
John S. and Michelle R. Kish
No 88 of 2019 E.D. and No. 371 of 2019 J.D.
Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1% Week August 21st 2019

2" Week August 28th 2019

3™ Week September 4th 2019

SALE DATE: September 11th 2019 at 9:00 am

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, . Docket No.: 2019-CV-371
V8. 80\Q - B0 - 32

John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED

Amount due $ 88.254.90
Interest from March 16, 2019 to June 27,2019  § 1,256.69
Interest from June 28, 2019 to date of sale
at the per diem of $14.67 $
Total $
(Costs to be added)

Dated: Y % o ' Ay q THevbas \%\_&\\ @V

Prothonotary

(SEAL) By: _\m«_ &W@‘ﬂ

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

Clerk

19-008163_KES1 WREX



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 2014 EDR]

DATE RECEIVED 1 A-19
DOCKET AND INDEX 2019 Qv 371
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION ¥
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT j emased sl
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# ) 277808
=*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Sept- 1\ TIME__ 900
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK ¥-21

NP WEEK $.2.8

3P WEEK q -1




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019-CV-371
Vs,

John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

Legal Description
All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek in the County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the Southern boundary of U. S. Route No. 11, being also the State
Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, said point being Fifty-five (55) feet in a South
Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54) minutes Easterly direction from a stone at the
Northeast corner of land now or late of Ernest Paden; thence South Six (6 degrees) degrees
Thirty-eight (38) minutes West along the Eastern boundary of land of H. B. Hagenbuch a
distance of One Hundred Ninety-five (195) feet more or less to an iron pin corner in line of land
now or late of Hagenbuch; thence South Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54)
minutes East a distance of One Hundred Six (106) feet more or less to land now or late of Rea
Croop; thence North along land of Rea Croop a distance of One Hundred Ninety (190) feet to the
South side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick aforementioned; thence
along said State Highway in a Westerly direction and parallel with the same a distance of One
Hundred Six (106} feet more or less to a point the place of beginning.

Containing 20,352 square feet of land more or less.

Parcel No.: 06-1B2-005-00,000

Being the same property conveyed to John S. Kish and Michelle R. Kish, no marital status
shown who acquired title by virtue of a deed from Beth Ann Bodwalk and June T. Boston,
Executrices of the Last Will and Testament of Bertha M. Kacyon, deceased, dated July 15, 2005,
recorded July 19, 2005, at Instrument Number 200507500, Office of the Recorder of Deeds,

Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Property known as 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Exhibit "A"

19-008163 KIES] Long Form Legal



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Plaintiff,
Vs.

John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2019-CV-371
Execution No.: &O \,Ol —EDRK

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at

2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JOHN S. KISH

89 Riparian Lane

Ranson, WV 25438
AND

2330 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

MICHELLE R. KISH

89 Riparian Lane

Ranson, WV 25438
AND

2330 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

JOHN S. KISH

89 Riparian Lane

Ranson, WV 25438
AND

19-008163_KESI
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2330 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

MICHELLE R. KISH

89 Riparian Lane

Ranson, WV 25438
AND

2330 West Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff

Name and address of the Jast record holder of every mortgage of record:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA
Plaintiff

Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
11 West Main Street '
Main Street County Annex

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

COLUMBIA COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
11 West Main Street, 2nd Floor
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Y UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
2330 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE — INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
6" Floor, Strawberry Square

Department 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA )

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

ot 211114
a Mabbe 4V

CristinaT.. Connor, Esquire (318389) -
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. 0. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff



entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition with the same Court if you
are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper
cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding
paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County. The
petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before
presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If
a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court
Administrator's Office, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, P.O. Box
380, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

onet: (1) (gl 4 W

Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberiy J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire {203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

VIA Private Process Service, Certified Mail, Private Process Service and Certified Mail



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2019-CV-371

Plaintiff,
VS,
John . Kish; Michelle R. Kish e
2
Defendants. e -
L5 & S
RE ' :‘r:‘_i
SE b Er
=2 S
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ Fo U b
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) TR m
P
w

To the Columbia County Prothonotary:

Issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter on the following described real estate:
See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount due $ 88.254.90
Interest from March 16, 2019 to June 27, 2019 $ 1,256.69
Interest from June 28, 2019 to date of sale

$

at the per diem of $14.67
$

Total
Plus Costs (Costs to be added) lus costs to be;/d%u]

Crlstlna L.. Connor, Esquire (318389
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: cleonnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

19-008163_KES1 F72



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Plaintiff,
Vs.

John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

Docket No.: 2019-CV-371
A\ - ED~-8K

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

The undersigned attorney does hereby certify that the owner(s) of the property located at 2330
West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is/are individual(s) known as John S. Kish and Michelle
R. Kish, whose last known address(es) are 89 Riparian Lane, Ranson, WV 25438 2330 West

Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603,

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to

the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsifjdgti authori

19-008163 KESI

A
s
Cristina L. Connor, Esquﬁ:e/(é’ 183 &9
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153}
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019-CV-371
Vs.

John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish

Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of
such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Dated: '}" { \
i tle JA

Cristina L. Connor, Esquire (318389)
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire (55650)
Kimberly J. Hong, Esquire (74950)
Michael E. Carleton, Esquire (203009)
Meredith H. Wooters, Esquire (307207)
Justin F. Kobeski, Esquire (200392)
Matthew P. Curry, Esquire (322229)
Holly N. Wolf, Esquire (322153)
Karina Velter, Esquire (94781)
Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. O. Box 165028

Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Telephone: 614-222-4921

Fax: 614-220-5613

Email: clconnor@manleydeas.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

19-008163_KESI F75



SHERIFF'S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
DOCKET NO: 2019-CV-371
PLAINTIFF: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

DEFENDANT(S):  John S. Kish
Michelle R. Kish

TYPE OF WRIT
OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
SERVE AT: 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Sir: Please post the Handbill at the mortgaged premises.
Should you have any questions please contact Kimberly Shelton of our office at 614-220-5611

Date of Service: Time:

Served upon (if someone other than defendant):

Address (if different than as stated above):

Columbia County Sheriff's Office:

Name:
Title:

Date:

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED
ENVELOPE:

Manley Deas Kochalski LLC
Attn: Cristina L. Connor, Esquire
P. O. Box 165028, Columbus, OH 43216-5028

Dated: 'J/\\\ \\\ p\ BY: QMMI\ Jg/\ )\J\

Cristina L. Connor (PA 1D #318389)

For office use only Manley Deas Kochalski LLC

P. 0. Box 165028, Columbus, OH 43216-5028
Phone: 614-220-5611; Fax: 614-220-5613




Kimberly E Shelton FaxFinderServerPl (1/6) Q07/03/2019 11:09:22 AM -0400

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. CIVIL DIVISION -
[ L]
ort
Plaintiff, Docket No.: 2019-CV-371  §5 £ -o
VS —-x =
. <a = O
o ZF M
John S. Kish; Michelle R. Kish a8 = B
25 € Fm
Defendants. 2 b =5
R TR
=
[

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING MILITARY STATUS

Now comes the undersigned affiant, pursuant 1o the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50

USCS 3901 ef seq., and hereby states as follows:

1. Manley Deas Kochalski, LLC ("MDK") is counsel for Plaintiff in these proceedings.

2. I am employed by MDK as an attorney. | am over the age of eighteen (18) years and am
competent to testify to the matters stated in this affidavit.

3. The information in this affidavit is taken from MDK's business records, including search
results conducted utilizing the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
("DMDC"). I have personal knowledge of MDK's procedures for creating and
maintaining these records. They were: (a) made at or near the time of the occurrence of
the matters set forth therein by persons with personal knowledge of the infermation in the
business record, or from information transmitted by persons with personal knowledge; (b)
kept in the course of MDK's regularly conducted business activities; and (¢) created by

MDK as a regular practice.

19-008163 LNJ
- E17



Kimberly E Shelton FaxFinderServerPl (2/6) 07/03/2019 11:10:08 AM -04Q0

4. John S. Kish is not in the military service based upon the DMDC search results that
indicate John S. Kish was not on active duty and had not been on active duty for the past
367 days on the date indicated on the attached DMDC search resuit.

5. Michelle R. Kish is not in the military service based upon the DMDC search results that
indicate Michelle R. Kish was not on active duty and had not been on active duty for the
past 367 days on the date indicated on the attached DMDC search result.

VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit Regarding Military Status are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. I understand that false statements

made herein are subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. § 4094, relating to unsworn falsification to

authoriis. W 6{ 0//\

Signature

Cristing L. Connor, Esquire {318388)

Printed Nam L. Connor, Esquire (318359)
Attorney’ :
Maniey Deas Kochalski LL.C

WS

Date St

19-008163_LNJ



Kimberly E Shelton FaxFinderServerPl (3/6) 07/03/72019 11:10:46 AM -0400
Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Reowuta e of - JunI7.2018 09:30:59 AM
SCRA4.11
Status Report
5 Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
SSN: XXX X-4335
Birth Date:
Last Name: KISH
First Name: JOHN
Middle Name: S
Siatus As Of  Jun-07-2019
Cenificate ID: YRGFLST7BNDPN1G
nnm-:;n;onmmsu-nm
Acsthve Dty Siat Darte Active Duty End Dete Stua Surdce Component
HA NA ., ha NA
This respones frlects tha individuals’ scive sty sakus besad 0 the Aciive Duly Eiwtue Dete
mmmwmhmwumuw.mnn
Acive Duly S5tert Dee Aciva Duty Erv Detw Siahm Sacvica Comporent
NA NA No NA
This reapones seflects whwere P bidividuial leh active duly Ste/us waiin 357 diys praceding the Ackive Duty Sivs Dete
Tha Meynber or HeHer Uivst Waa MobBed of 2 Fulues CatHlUp to Active Doty o Ackve Duty Stawue Dee
Order Nodktsion Stat Dats Order Neliication £nd Dels Gty Service Component
A KA - N0 NA
This fesponsa refiects whether tha Individus{ o higher unit hans recstved sty noticaton K repor for ncthe duty

Upon searching tha data banks ol tha Depariment of Defensa Manpewer Dala Cenler, based on the information ihat you provided, tha above is the status of
the individusd on the active duty status daie as to all hranches of the Uniformed Sarvicas (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Forcs, NOAA, Putiic Health, and
Coast Guard). This states indudes information on & Servicemember or his/her Lnit receiving notification of fulure orders 1o repoit for Activa Duty.

Wikl U Goerits

Michas! V. Soirento, Direcior

Department of Dafense - Manpower Data Canter

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93355




Kimberly E Shelton FaxFinderServerPl (4/6) 07/03/2019 11:11:28 AM -0400

The Deferse Manpowar Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of tha Deparimant of Defense {DoD) that maintaink tha Dafenses Enrolimant and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) datzbass which is the official source of data on eligibility for miltary medical carg and oiher efigibilily systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcamant of the Servicermembers Clvil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 of seq. as amanded) (SCRA) {formarly known as
the Soldiars' and Sailors’ Civi! Relief Act of 1940). DMDC hag isswed hundreds of thousands of “does not possass any information indicating that the
Individual i currently on active duty” responses. and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referencad above, or eny famity
tember, friand, o repregentativa asserts in any mannar that tha individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied Lo the
protections of the SCRA, you are sttongly encouraged to obtain fusther varification of the person's status by contacting that parson's Service. Service contact
Information can ba found on the SCRA websile's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps-//ecra.dmdc.osd. milffaq wmi#G33. 1f you have svidenca the person
was on active duty for the active duly status date and you fail to obtain This additional Service vesification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. Ses 50 USC App. ? 521{c).

This responsa reflacts tha following information; (1) Tha individual’s Active Doty status on tha Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual leh Active
Duty status within 267 days preceding tha Activa Duty Status Data {3) Whether the individual ot his/her unit recelved early notification to report for aclive
duty on the Aciive Duty Stalus Data.

More information on "Active Duty Stalus"

Active duty stalus as rapocied In this cartificate s definad in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty pariods isss
than 30 conseculive days i length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under 2 call to active senvice
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense undar 32 USC ? 502{f) for purpeses of fesponding to a national emargency detlared by the
Presidant and suppored by Fadaral funds. All Adive Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an suthorized mobilzzation pasition in the
unit they support, Thie includes Navy Tralning and Administzalion of the Resarves (TARs), Marine Corps Active'Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administralor (RFAs). Activa Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Servica member who is an active duly commissioned officer of the LS.
public Health Service or the National Ocsenic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage undar the SCRA is broader in some cases and inciudes some calagorias of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
teporied a3 on Active Duly undar this cerificale. SCRA prolsciions arg for Tie 10 and Titla 14 active culy records for ai the Unifarmed Servicas periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined In accardance with 10 USC ? 10H{d)1).

Many times orders are amanded 1o exdend the period of active duty, which woulkd exiond SCRA protections. Persons sooking larely on this welssite
cantification should check to make sure tha arders on which SCRA, protactions are based hava nol bean amended o axtend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extentd (o persons who have received orders 1o report for active duty or to be induclad, but who hava not
actually bagun activa duty or actually reportad for induction. Tha Last Data on Active Dty sntry is impartant becauss a number of protactions of the SCRA
exdend beyond the Iast dales of aclive duty.

Thosa who could rely on this ceftificate are urged to sesk ualified legal counsel to ensure that ail rights guarantead ko Setvice members urkder the SCRA
are protecied

WARNING: This ceriificale was provided based on a last name. SSNidate of birth, and sctiver duty statos da{a‘prnvided by tha requester. Froviding
srronaous information will causa an erroneous certificats o be provided.
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Reautss 2 of : Jun-07-2010 003108 AM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRA 4.1

L Status Report
g' Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

SSN: HOO-XAX6971
Birth Date:
Last Name: KISH
First Name: MICHELLE
Middle Name: R
Statlus As Off  Jun-07-2019
Cerlificate ID: 9TS5FZF988S0HCBK
On Aciwe Duly Dn Ackve Outy Staies Dain
Activn Duty Start Dale Active Dty Enct Date Suka Swrvicn Compogint
NA NA ! Na NA
This responsm raects, T individicats’ Sctive duty 35kt DEed On tha Acta Duty Sistus Date
Len Active Dury Wilhin 367 Duym of Actve Duly Sistus Daia
Activn Py Biaet Casg Active Duly End Dale o, Earvica Componant
HA NA No A
Tha respoma refiects whone T Indivickisl WL aciive duly swus wiin 357 iy precading Lhe Acthv Duty Sleius Dele
mw«mww—wuumnmmummumau;ms—-m
Order Notfication Start Cale Order Motfication End Dale Surum Sarviow Componant
NA ™Y A No NA
This resporesa reliacts whathar In ndividual o Waihar un hars feculvad sardy noliScalion 10 ropor lor acte duly

Upon searching the data banks of tha Departmant of Defensa Manpower Data Centar, based on the information that you provided, the above is tha status of
the individual on the active duty siatus dale as 1o all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guand). This siatus includes information on a Servicemember or hishar unit receiving notification of future orders lo repor for Active Duty.

Michael W, Sorrento, Direclor
Depariment of Delensa - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling R
Seesida, CA 03955
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The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Departmant of Dafensa (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting Systern {DEERS) databasg which is the official source of dala on eligibility for milRary medical care and other eligibility systems.

Tha DeD sirgngly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amanded) (SCRA) {formarty known as
the Soldiers’ and Sallors” Civil ReXef Act of 1949). DMDG has Issugd hundneds of thousonds of "does not possass any information indicating that the
individual Is cumently on active duty” responses, and has exparienced only a small erfor ratg. In the event tha individual referenced above, or any family
member, fdend, or rapresentalive assarts in any manner that tha individual was on active duty for tha active duty status date, or I3 otherwise antitied 1o the
pralections of the SCRA, you ars strongly encouraged 10 obtain fisther verification of tha person's staus by contacting thal person's Service. Servica contact
information can ba found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: https:facra.dmde.osd milfag.htmi#Q33. I you hava evidenca tha parson
was o activa duty for the active duty status dale and you fzit o obtein this additional Service verification, punitiva provisions of the SCRA may ba invoked
sgainst you, See 50 USC App. 7521(c).

This responsa reflects the following Information: (1) The individuals Active Duty status on tha Active Duty Status Date (2) Whathar the individual leflt Active
Duty slatus within 357 days praceding the Activa Dxdy Status Date (3) Whethar the individusl or hismher unit recaived early nolilication io repart for active
duty on iha Active Duty Stetus Data.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reporind in this cerfificale is dafined i accordance with 10 USC ? 101(d) {1). Priorto 2010 only soma of tho aclive duty periods lass
than 30 consecutive days in length wera available, In the case of a member of the National Guard, this Includes servica under a call to active service
authorized by tha Prasident or tha Sacretary ol Dafernse under 32 LISC 7 502{f} for purposas of respending 1o a naticnal smengency declarad by tha
Prasident and supporied by Federal funds, All Activa Guard Reserve (AGR} members musi be assigned against an authosized mobilization position in the
unit they support. ‘This Includes Navy Tralning and Administation of the Resarves (TARS), Marine Cops Adiive Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Progrum Adminisirator (RPAg). Active Duty status also applies 16 a Uniformed Service member who is an ackive duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Servica or tha Nalional Oceanic and Atmosphanc Administratlon (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under 1ha SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on aclive duty for purposes of the SCRA who would nol be
repotied as on Active Duly under this certificate. SCRA protaciions dAre for Tite 10 and Titfe 14 active duty racords for all tha Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty ace not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordanca with 10 USC 7 101(d){1).

Many timas orders ave amended 1o extand the period of activa duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to raty on this wabaite
certification should check to make sure the asders on which SCRA protactions ane basad have not bean amended 1o extend the inclusive deles of sarvice.
Furthermora, some prolections of the SCRA may extend o parsons who have received onders fo report for aciive duty or lo be inducied, but who have not
actually bequn active duty or actually reportad for induction. The Last Date on Active Durty enlry [s important because a humber of protections of the SCRA
exiond bayond 1he last dales of active duty.

Those who could rety on this cedificate are urged to sesk qualified legel counsel to ensure that oll ights guaraniesd to Service mambers under the SCRA
asa protecied

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a iast name, SSN/date of binth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will causa an erroneous cantificate 1o ha provided.

~0400



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2019CV371

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, ! will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloemsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2019
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

Legal Description:

All that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Briar Creek in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the Southern boundary of U. S. Route No. 1 1, being also the State

Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick, said point being Fifty-five (55) feet in a South

Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54} minutes Easterly direction from a stone at the

Northeast corner of land now or late of Ernest Paden; thence South Six (6 degrees) degrees Thirty-eight (38) minutes West aiong
the Eastern boundary of land of H. B. Hagenbuch a distance of One Hundred Ninety-five (195) feet more or less to an iron pin
comer in line of land now or late of Hagenbuch; thence South Eighty-nine (89 degrees) degrees Fifty-four (54) minutes East a
distance of One Hundred Six (106) feet more or less to land now or late of Rea Croop; thence North along land of Rea Croop a
distance of One Hundred Ninety (1.90) feet to the South side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Barwick
aforementioned, thence along said State Highway in a Westerly direction and parallel with the same a distance of One Hundred Six
{108) feet more or less to a point the place of beginning.

Containing 20,352 square feet of land more or less.

Parcel No.: 06-1B2-005-00,000

Being the same property conveyed fo John S. Kish and Michelle R. Kish, no marital status shown who acquired title by virtue of a
deed from Beth Ann Bodwalk and June T. Boston, Executrices of the Last Will and Testament of Bertha M. Kacyon, deceased,
dated July 15, 2005, recorded July 19, 2005, at Instrument Number 200507500, Office of the Recorder of Deeds, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania,

Property known as 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2330 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPIf TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 06-1B2-005-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOHN S KISH, MICHELLE R KiSH in suit of WELLS
FARGO BANK N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening hid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

MANLEY DEAS KOCHALSKI LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBUS, OH 1-614-220-5611 o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



MANLEYDEAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS P.O. BOX 165028
COLUMBUS. OH 43216
KOCHALSKI P 6142205611 | F 614-220-5613

June 27, 2019

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
35 WEST MAIN STREET

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re:  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v.
John S. Kish, et al.
Property Address: 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Docket No. 2019-CV-371
QOur File Number: 19-008163

Dear Sir or Madam,

Please find the enclosed file-stamped Writ of Execution documents executed by the Prothonotary
along with the below listed documents in advance of the Sale.

1.

an original Writ of Execution (with Legal Description attached);

2. an original Notice of Sheriff's Sale for John S. Kish (with Legal Description attached) for

bl e B AN

11.

your files (PLEASE NOTE: Plaintiff’s counsel will serve defendants Notice of
Sheriff Sales personally and also serve via certified mail, return receipt requested);
an original Notice of Sheriff's Sale for Michelle R. Kish (with Legal Description
attached) for your files (PLEASE NOTE: Plaintiff’s counsel will serve defendants
Notice of Sheriff Sales personally and also serve via certified mail, return receipt
requested); '

One (1) copy of an Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

Five (5) copies of a Long Legal Description;

One (1) original Affidavit of Last Known Address;

One (1) copy of a Waiver of Watchman;

One (1) copy of an Affidavit of Non-Military Service;

One (1) original Sheriff Service Form for posting the property with the Handbill;

. One (1) self-addressed stamped envelope for return of the Sheritf Service Form to our

office;

Check in the amount of $1,350.00, made payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
for advanced sale costs.




MANLEYDEAS.COM

MDI( MANLEY DEAS - 0. 60 165075
COLUMBUS, OH 43216
KOCHALSKl P &14-220-5611 | F 614-220-5613

June 27, 2019
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas Efa o
Office of the Prothonotary £2 = -
35 West Main Street v & g ©
P.0. Box 380 85 T, =0
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 gg ~ %{;
ot S5
Re:  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v. =" _E >
John S. Kish, et al. EO o 2
Property Address: 2330 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Ta%)

Docket No. 2019-CV-371
Our File Number: 19-008163

Enclosed please find:

1.

2.
3.
4.

5.
6.

An original and one (1) copy of the Praecipe for Writ of Execution in the above-
referenced case;

An original and one (1) copy of an unexecuted Writ of Execution;

An original and one (1) copy of an Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1;

Check in the amount of $25.00, payable to the Columbia County Prothonotary, for
the filing fee;

A self-addressed, stamped envelope;

A Sheriff's Sale Writ Packet.

Please file the above referenced documents upon receipt and prepare the Writ of Execution. 1
have enclosed an extra copy of the documents to be time-stamped and returned to me in the
enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Please include the executed Writ of Execution and Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the
enclosed Sale Writ Packet to be sent to the Sheriff.

Very truly yours,

Manley Deas Kochalski LL.C

19-008163_KESI



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt
Trans # 16699 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 7/972019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
1150 FIRST AVENUE Tracking #: 71201140006000162889
SUITE 1001 Doc Ref #: 2019EDS8
Postage 5.4200
KING OF PA 194086
PRUSSIA

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/9/2019
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Document Receipt

Trans # 16697 Carrier f service. USPS Server First-Class Mail® 749/2019 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000152965
Doc Ref &: 2019ED88
Postage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 7/9/2019




Print Your Documents

Pocument Raceipt

Trans # 16696 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71972018 12:00:.00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 719011 40006000162958
Doc Ref #: 2019ED88
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

7/9/2019



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 16700

Ship to:
JOHN 8. KISH
89 RIPARIAN LANE

RANSON

Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 71972019 12:00:00 AM
Tracking #: 71901140006000162996
Dot Ref #: 2019EDS8
Pestage £.4200

WY 25438

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of |

7/9/2019
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Pennsylvania Oumﬁmn_o:m. PO. mox 165028
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iigOne Thousand Three hundred Fifty dollars ang D0 Centg**xak ks mik

to the Order of ;
Columbia County Sheriff
35 W, Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA, 17815

19-008163, 2019-CV-371, Kish
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